New York State Office of Children and Family Services

Standards of Payment System for Foster Care of Children

Updated 2/22/17

In-State CSE Maintenance Rates for SED-Approved Residential Programs Licensed by Other New York State Agencies
July 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Agency Name

Anderson Center for Autism
Center for Dev. Disabilities
Devereux Foundation of NY
Ferncliff Manor

Maryhaven Ctr of Hope
Pathfinder Village

Springbrook (formerly Upstate
Home)

Rate
Code
P

P

Program Name

HTP (CSE-PRS)
CSE-PRS
HTP (CSE-PRS)
HTP (CSE-PRS)
HTP (CSE-PRS)
CSE-PRS

HTP (CSE-PRS)

Program Type

Private Residential School
Private Residential School
Private Residential School
Private Residential School
Private Residential School
Private Residential School

Private Residential School

Rate
$503.51

$300.75

$342.76

$ 499.50

$ 458.54

$329.72

$550.39

Begin Date
7/1/2016

7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016

7/1/2016

Program Under

Class
HTP

1

HTP

HTP

HTP

HTP

Review



