## New York State Office of Children and Family Services Standards of Payment System for Foster Care of Children In-State CSE Maintenance Rates for SED-Approved Residential Programs Licensed by Other New York State Agencies July 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Agency Name	Rate Code	Program Name	Program Type	Rate	Begin Date	Program Class	Under Review
Anderson Center for Autism	Р	HTP (CSE-PRS)	Private Residential School	\$ 503.51	7/1/2016	HTP	
Center for Dev. Disabilities	Р	CSE-PRS	Private Residential School	\$ 300.75	7/1/2016	1	
Devereux Foundation of NY	Р	HTP (CSE-PRS)	Private Residential School	\$ 342.76	7/1/2016	HTP	
Ferncliff Manor	Р	HTP (CSE-PRS)	Private Residential School	\$ 499.50	7/1/2016	HTP	
Maryhaven Ctr of Hope	Р	HTP (CSE-PRS)	Private Residential School	\$ 458.54	7/1/2016	HTP	
Pathfinder Village	Р	CSE-PRS	Private Residential School	\$ 329.72	7/1/2016	1	
Springbrook (formerly Upstate Home)	Р	HTP (CSE-PRS)	Private Residential School	\$ 550.39	7/1/2016	HTP	